

ú  
SLP(C)No. 4031 OF 2001  
ITEM No.33

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4031/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2000 in AAD 383/84  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAGHO MAHTON

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DILBASI DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prabha Shanker Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tathagut Harsh Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Swampa Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

On the application of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, IA No. 3 of 2002 is dismissed as withdrawn.  
Learned counsel states that steps for filing an application for  
substituted service shall be taken within one week. List after  
two weeks.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master