

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4031/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2000 in AAD 383/84  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAGHO MAHTON

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DILBASI DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for substituted service)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.B. Sinha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
The application for substituted service on Respondent  
No. 13 is allowed in terms of prayer (i).

List after service is complete.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master