

C.A.No. 4388 OF 2002

ITEM No.4

Court No.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4388/2002

RAGHO MAHTON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILBASI DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date : 28/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) M/s Swarupa Reddy,Vishnu Sharma,  
D. Mahesh Babu,Advs.

For Respondent (s) M/s MP Jha,Ram Ekbal Roy,  
Anil K. Chopra,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Ms.Swarupa Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant  
states that she will comply with the Office Report within  
one week.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master