

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4388 OF 2002

RAGHO MAHTON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DILBASI DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ravi C. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant at great length, we see no reason to interfere. The appeal, being devoid of merit, is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4338 OF 2002

RAGHO MAHTON

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

DILBASI DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant at great length,
we see no reason to interfere. The appeal, being devoid of merit, is,

accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
March 27, 2008.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)